Township of Upper St. Clair LEGAL NOTICE At a Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Upper St. Clair, held on Monday, December 2, following 2024, the following Ordinances were adopted in accordance with Section C-504 of the Code of the Township. The title of the adopted Ordinance is shown herein. Copies of the full text of the Ordinance is on file and may be viewed at the Office of the Township Manager, Township Municipal Building, 1820 McLaughlin Run Road, Upper St. Clair, PA 15241. opper St. Ciail, PA 13241.

ORDINANCE OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF UPPER ST.

CLAIR, A HOME RULE
MUNICIPALITY OF THE
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA. Ordinance 2264
Granting Unified Conditional Use/ Preliminary and Final Land Development Approval to St. Clair Country Club Located at 2300 Old Washington Road, Lot/Block 478-G-110, Subject to Certain Conditions. Ordinance 2265 Appropriating Specific Sums Estimated to be Required for the Specific Purposes of the Township Government. Hereinafter Set Forth, During the Year 2025 Ordinance 2266 Amending Chapter 25 of the Township Code Entitled "Fiscal Affairs" Section 10 Entitled "Investment Policy". Ordinance 2267 Relative to the Establishment and Maintenance of an Investment Policy for Non-Retirement Funds. /s/ Matthew R. Serakowski Township Manager